GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 840
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2023

Irregularities in coalfields

840. Dr. C. M. RAMESH:
Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases of irregularities in different coalfields in the country that have come to the notice of Government during the last two years, details thereof, coalfield wise; and

(b) the action taken by Government against those coalfields and details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES
(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(a) No major irregularities have been reported from different coalfields in the Country.

(b) Preventive vigilance measures as per CVC Manual are regularly undertaken.
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